Equivalency tables are intended as a guide for applying for Transfer Credit and may be subject to change. Mohawk Equivalency Table 2021
Final transfer credit decision is made when an application is submitted via RAMSS.

Direct Entry Students may not apply for the following Transfer Credits
Ryerson Credit Required Course

ACC 100 Intro Financial Accounting BA 112 Accounting |
BA 212 Accounting 2 set
ACC 100 Intro Financial Accounting AC 201 Accounting 2
CB 101 Accounting 1 set
ACC 100 Intro Financial Accounting ACCT 10014 Accounting 2 Financial
ACCT CB101 Accounting 1 set
ACC 406 Intro Management Accounting AC 336 Cost & Managerial Accounting 1
AC 436 Cost & Managerial Acc 2 set
ACC 406 Intro Management Accounting ACCT AC336 Cost & Managerial Accounting
ACCT AC436 Cost & Managerial Acc 2 set
CMN 279 Intro to Professional Comm SBMG 10019 Bus Research & Writing Skills
GMS 401 Operations Management BUSN GB335 Operations Management
MHR 523 Human Resources Management GB 273 Human Resource Management
MHR 523 Human Resources Management HRM 1 Human Resources Mgmt In Canada
MHR 523 Human Resources Management MGMT BPCO1 Human Resources Management
MHR 523 Human Resources Management HRES GB273 Human Resources Mgt
MKT 100 Principles of Marketing CB 158 Marketing 1
MKT 100 Principles of Marketing MRKT CB158 Marketing 1
MRKT MK351 Marketing 2 set
MKT 100 Principles of Marketing SBMG 10000 Small Bus. Mrktg Skills
Direct Entry Students may apply for the following Transfer Credits
ACC 522 Taxn Mgrs and Fincl Planners AC 409 Taxation
FIN 502 Personal Financial Planning BUSN BE450 Personal Financial Management
IT™M 200 Fundamentals of Programming COMP 10001 Programming Fundamentals
IT™M 500 Data and Information Mgmt INFO 10041 Database Management
LAW GEN 1 Law Generic Credit CB 436 Business Law
LAW 122 Business Law BUSN CB436 Business Law
MHR 405 Organizational Behaviour BUSN 0B371 Introduction To Org Behaviour
MHR 405 Organizational Behaviour HRM 2 Organizational Behavioural
MHR 405 Organizational Behaviour OB 371 Intro Organiztnl Behaviour

MHR 505 Organizational Behaviour Il BA 571 Organizational Behaviour 2



Equivalency tables are intended as a guide for applying for Transfer Credit and may be subject to change.
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MHR
MHR
MHR
MHR
MHR
MHR
MHR
POG
PSY
SoC

505
520
522
623
733
749
849
100
102
GEN

Organizational Behaviour Il
Industrial Relations Found.
Union Management Relations
Recruitment and Selection
Training and Development
Compensation Management
Human Resources Planning
People Power and Politics
Introduction to Psychology |

1 Sociology Generic Credit

BUSN
SSCl
HRM
HRM
HRM
HRM
HRM
PSOL
PSYC
SS

Courses for which there are NO RYERSON EQUIVALENTS - DENIED

AC
AC
AD
AS
AS
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BUSN
BUSN
BUSN
CB
CB
COmP
COMP
CoOmP
CRED
ECON
ECON
INFO

303
211
901
106
105
635
107
532
440
544
BE306
10052
1B100
340
100
Cco210
10134
10135
10018
EB122
EB222
10048

BA571
10066
6

11

14

13

8
10012
$S156
108

Organizational Behaviour 2
Labour Studies

Labour Relations

HR Recruitment & Selection
Training & Development
Compensation Administration
Strategic HR Planning

Political Economy
Introductory Psychology
Sociology 1
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LL 41

MA 201
MATH MA305
MGMT SB102
MGMT BA534
MK 455
MK 375
MRKT MK361
MRKT 10028
MRKT 10004
MRKT MK450
MRKT MK456
SBMG SB101
SBMG 10017
SBMG 10013
TEMP LLO41
TRVL TL419

Please note: If a course you wish to apply for transfer credit doesn’t appear on the above list, you should include that
course on your transfer credit application anyway to initiate the course assessment process for a possible equivalency.



