Final transfer credit decision is made when an application is submitted via RAMSS.

Direct Entry Students may not apply for the following Transfer Credits

Ryerson Cr	edit		Required Co	ourse		
ACC	100	Intro Financial Accounting	ВА	112	Accounting I	
			BA	212	Accounting 2 set	
ACC	100	Intro Financial Accounting	AC	201	Accounting 2	
			СВ	101	Accounting 1 set	
ACC	100	Intro Financial Accounting	ACCT	10014	Accounting 2 Financial	
			ACCT	CB101	Accounting 1	
ACC	406	Intro Management Accounting	AC	336	Cost & Managerial Accounting 1	
			AC	436	Cost & Managerial Acc 2	
ACC	406	Intro Management Accounting	ACCT	AC336	Cost & Managerial Accounting	
			ACCT	AC436	Cost & Managerial Acc 2	
CMN	279	Intro to Professional Comm	SBMG	10019	Bus Research & Writing Skills	
GMS	401	Operations Management	BUSN	GB335	Operations Management	
MHR	523	Human Resources Management	GB	273	Human Resource Management	
MHR	523	Human Resources Management	HRM	1	Human Resources Mgmt In Can	ad
MHR	523	Human Resources Management	MGMT	BPC01	Human Resources Managemen	į
MHR	523	Human Resources Management	HRES	GB273	Human Resources Mgt	
MKT	100	Principles of Marketing	СВ	158	Marketing 1	
MKT	100	Principles of Marketing	MRKT	CB158	Marketing 1	
			MRKT	MK351	Marketing 2 set	
MKT	100	Principles of Marketing	SBMG	10000	Small Bus. Mrktg Skills	

Direct Entry Students may apply for the following Transfer Credits

Direct En	itry Ottaderites in	lay apply for the following fruitsier of	Carto			
Ryerson Cr	redit		Required Co	Course		
ACC	522	Taxn Mgrs and Fincl Planners	AC	409	Taxation	
FIN	502	Personal Financial Planning	BUSN	BE450	Personal Financial Management	
ITM	200	Fundamentals of Programming	COMP	10001	Programming Fundamentals	
ITM	500	Data and Information Mgmt	INFO	10041	Database Management	
LAW	GEN	1 Law Generic Credit	СВ	436	Business Law	
LAW	122	Business Law	BUSN	CB436	Business Law	
MHR	405	Organizational Behaviour	BUSN	OB371	Introduction To Org Behaviour	
MHR	405	Organizational Behaviour	HRM	2	Organizational Behavioural	
MHR	405	Organizational Behaviour	ОВ	371	Intro Organiztnl Behaviour	
MHR	505	Organizational Behaviour II	BA	571	Organizational Behaviour 2	

Final transfer credit decision is made when an application is submitted via RAMSS.

MHR	505	Organizational Behaviour II	BUSN	BA571	Organizational Behaviour 2
MHR	520	Industrial Relations Found.	SSCI	10066	Labour Studies
MHR	522	Union Management Relations	HRM	6	Labour Relations
MHR	623	Recruitment and Selection	HRM	11	HR Recruitment & Selection
MHR	733	Training and Development	HRM	14	Training & Development
MHR	749	Compensation Management	HRM	13	Compensation Administration
MHR	849	Human Resources Planning	HRM	8	Strategic HR Planning
POG	100	People Power and Politics	PSOL	10012	Political Economy
PSY	102	Introduction to Psychology I	PSYC	SS156	Introductory Psychology
SOC	GEN	1 Sociology Generic Credit	SS	108	Sociology 1

Courses for which there are NO RYERSON EQUIVALENTS - DENIED

AC	303
AC	211
AD	901
AS	106
AS	105
BA	635
BA	107
BA	532
BA	440
BA	544
BUSN	BE306
BUSN	10052
BUSN	IB100
СВ	340
СВ	100
COMP	CO210
COMP	10134
COMP	10135
CRED	10018
ECON	EB122
ECON	EB222
INFO	10048

Equivalency tables are intended as a guide for applying for Transfer Credit and may be subject to change. Final transfer credit decision is made when an application is submitted via RAMSS.

LL	41
MA	201
MATH	MA305
MGMT	SB102
MGMT	BA534
MK	455
MK	375
MRKT	MK361
MRKT	10028
MRKT	10004
MRKT	MK450
MRKT	MK456
SBMG	SB101
SBMG	10017
SBMG	10013
TEMP	LL041
TRVL	TL419

Please note: If a course you wish to apply for transfer credit doesn't appear on the above list, you should include that course on your transfer credit application anyway to initiate the course assessment process for a possible equivalency.